Aluminum electrolytic capacitors
Single-ended capacitors
Series/Type: B43890
Date: December 2006
 EPCOS AG 2007. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
查询"B43890A4106M000"供应商
Long-life grade capacitors

85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ ≥ 16 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (from d × l = 10 × 16 mm to 18 × 31.5 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (from d × l = 10 × 16 mm to 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18 mm)
VR = 350 V DC
6.8 10 × 16 1365 39.0 7.02 240 409 B43890A4685M***
10 10 × 20 928 26.5 4.77 318 541 B43890A4106M***
15 12.5 × 20 619 17.7 3.18 446 759 B43890A4156M***
22 12.5 × 25 422 12.1 2.17 590 1003 B43890A4226M***
33 16 × 20 281 8.0 1.45 753 1280 B43890A4336M***
47 16 × 31.5 198 5.6 1.02 1061 1803 B43890A4476M***
68 18 × 31.5 137 3.9 0.70 1379 2345 B43890A4686M***
VR = 400 V DC
6.8 10 × 16 1365 39.0 7.02 240 409 B43890A9685M***
10 10 × 20 928 26.5 4.77 318 541 B43890A9106M***
15 12.5 × 20 619 17.7 3.18 446 759 B43890A9156M***
22 12.5 × 25 422 12.1 2.17 590 1003 B43890A9226M***
33 16 × 25 281 8.0 1.45 818 1390 B43890A9336M***
47 16 × 31.5 198 5.6 1.02 1061 1803 B43890A9476M***
68 18 × 35 137 3.9 0.70 1438 2444 B43890A9686M***
VR = 450 V DC
4.7 10 × 16 1975 56.4 10.16 200 340 B43890A5475M***
6.8 10 × 20 1365 39.0 7.02 262 446 B43890A5685M***
10 12.5 × 20 928 26.5 4.77 365 620 B43890A5106M***
10 12.5 × 30 280 8.0 4.40 526 894 B43890C5106M***
15 12.5 × 25 619 17.7 3.18 487 828 B43890A5156M***
15 12.5 × 35 245 7.0 3.00 558 949 B43890C5156M***
22 12.5 × 40 137 3.9 2.30 588 1000 B43890C5226M***
22 16 × 20 422 12.1 2.17 615 1045 B43890A5226M***
22 18 × 20 422 12.1 2.17 664 1128 B43890B5226M***
33 16 × 31.5 281 8.0 1.45 889 1511 B43890A5336M***
33 18 × 25 281 8.0 1.45 880 1497 B43890B5336M***
47 18 × 31.5 198 5.6 1.02 1147 1949 B43890A5476M***
68 18 × 40 137 3.9 0.70 1517 2579 B43890A5686M***
B43890
Extra long useful life 105 °C
Page 6 of 23Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.